Readers and Credentials How to Order Guide
PLT-02630, Rev. B.9November 2019 59
Powering
Trusted Identities
Seos Clamshell - 565
Highly Durable Slot Punched Contactless Smart Card.
Ensure each required option has been checked with the appropriate choice to fulfill a completed order form.
Base Model	 	565
Memory Size
	6- 8K Bytes
Secure Identity Object Programming (Select one option)
	P - Programmed with Secure Identity Object (SIO)
	V - Unprogrammed, for use with iCLASS SE Encoder
Front Packaging
	M - Plain White Matte Vinyl with Seos logo
	C - Custom Artwork – Specify Custom Artwork Number¹
Back Packaging
	S - ABS Base with Molded HID Logo
	C - Custom Artwork – Specify Custom Artwork Number¹
Key Numbering²
	N - No external ID number
	A - Sequential Matching Encoded/Printed (Engraved)
	B - Sequential Encoded/Sequential Non-Matching Printed (Engraved)
	C - Random Encoded/Non-Matching Sequential Printed (Engraved)
Slot Punch
	V - Vertical Slot Punch
Enter your final options from the above selections. Example: 5656PMSAV
Final Part Number 5656 V
Seos Programming Information
Format Number Field Name(s) e.g.
Facility Code Value QTY Encoded Start Number Encoded Stop
Number
HID Elite ICE number Printed Start Number Printed Stop Number
¹ For new artwork files, contact Customer Service for custom artwork number, lead-times, and cost
² The ID number is marked on the back of the clamshell, all options include a printed sales order number
Available with 7 byte static UID for ISO14443A UID migration and interoperability. This feature reduces privacy and is not recommended. Contact your local
sales or pre-sales representative for more information.
Y
Y
Y
  1
23
4
5
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y-
Y
Y
2.13" (5.4 cm)
3.37" (8.57 cm)
Back Front